A3.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS HELD ON JANUARY 10, 2006

The regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Public Building
Commission of Chicago was held at the Board Meeting Room, 2nd Floor, Richard J.
Daley Center on January 10, 2006 at 2:30 P.M.

The following Commissioners were present:

Arthur M. Brazier
Robert B. Donaldson
Cynthia M. Santos
Michael W. Scott
John H. Stroger, Jr.
Gerald M. Sullivan

The following Commissioner was absent:

Richard M. Daley, Chairman
Adela Cepeda

Maria N. Saldaiia

Samuel Wm. Sax

Also present were:

Montel M. Gayles

Benodin
Brankin
Brown
Campney
Cerinich
Chamlin
Cotter
Currie
Davis
DeGrazai
Evans
Fredd
Giderof

APZOMWE S <dERSD




Hall
Harmening
Hill
Jackson
Johnson
Karlov

Lai
Montgomery
Morro
Neal
Perkian
Richardson
Rodriguez
Scannell
Seay
Siegel
Sportolari
Thompson
Wilson

SO EPACONArREDEmY O

In the absence of Chairman Richard M. Daley, Commissioner Robert B.
Donaldson was nominated and elected by the Commissioners as temporary chairman for
purposes of chairing the meeting.

The meeting was called to order and the presence of a quorum was established.

The reading of the minutes of the December 13, 2005 meeting, which had
previously been distributed, was dispensed with and upon motion duly made and
seconded the minutes of said meeting were unanimously adopted.

The Executive Director then called upon George Hill, Managing Architect, to
present to the Board of Commissioners for approval proposed Change Orders to various
contracts not requiring an increase to the project budgets marked Exhibit “A”. Liquidated
damages assessed against various contracts marked Exhibit “B” were also reported. After
discussion and consideration and upon motion duly made and seconded, the following
resolution was adopted:

RESOLUTION NO. 6886

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Public
Building Commission of Chicago that the Executive Director is hercby



authorized to issue Change Orders and assess Liquidated Damages to
contracts for various projects in the amounts indicated on the documents
entitled “Change Orders” and “Liquidated Damages” and attached to the
minutes of this meeting and marked Exhibit “A” and Exhibit “B7,
respectively.

Commissioners voting in the affirmative:

Arthur M. Brazier, Robert B. Donaldson, Cynthia M. Santos,
Michael W. Scott, Johm H. Stroger, Gerald M. Sullivan — 6

Commissioners voting in the negative:

None

Then, the Executive Director presented to the Commissioners the Notice of

Awards report. There were 2 items included on the notice of contracts awarded since the

previous board meeting that were under $25,000. The report was accepted and a copy of

this report is attached hereto as Exhibit “C”.

Next presented was a report by Chairman Scott of the Administrative Operations

(AO) Committee meeting held on December 29, 2005 which can be summarized as

follows.

4

At the request of the City of Chicago, PBC has undertaken improvements to the South
Works Water Filtration Plant. Due to the complexity of the project, specialized cost
estimating services are required. The Managing Architect recommended the
appointment of Hanscomb Faithful and Gould to perform cost estimating scrvices for
the project.

The revised schedule of meetings for the AO Committee during 2006 was presented
and approved. The schedule will be posted in accordance with the requirements of
the Open Meetings Act.

The AQ Committee discussed various additional services amendment requests for
professional services agreements and recommended that the Board approve the

following:

Joe Manzi Little Village High $ 15,300.00
(Consultant) School
Schroeder Murchic Laya Duke Ellington $ 5,000.00

Associates (AOR) Elementary School



Kowalenko & Bilotti Police District 23 $ -0- (time extension)
(EC)

Tlekis Associates Buckiown-Wicker Park $ 18,925.00
(AOR) Branch Library

The report of the Administrative Operations Committee was accepted.

Following consideration of the Administrative Operations Committee report, and
upon motion duly made and seconded, the following resolution was adopted by the Board
of Commissioners:

RESOLUTION NO. 6887

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Public
Building Commission of Chicago that the Executive Director is hereby
authorized to issue amendments to Professional Services Agreements for
various projects in the amounts indicated on the document entitled
“Proposed Amendment Report to the Administrative Operations
Committee” and attached to the minutes of this meeting as Exhibit “D”.

Commissioners voting in the affirmative:

Arthur M. Brazier, Robert B. Donaldson, Cynthia M. Santos,
Michael W. Scott, John H. Stroger, Geraid M. Sullivan — 6

Commissioners voting in the negative:

None

The Board of Commissioners was next presented with consideration of approval
of the appointment of Hanscomb Faithful & Gould to provide professional cost
estimating services for the South Water Purification Plant Chlorine Improvements project
located at 3300 E. Cheltenham Place for a fee not-to-exceed $40,000.00. After
discussion and consideration and upon motion duly made and seconded, the following
resolution was adopted.

RESOLUTION NO. 6888

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the Public
Building Commission of Chicago does hereby approve the appointment of
Hanscomb Fathful & Gould to provide professional cost estimating
services for the South Water Purification Plant Chlorine Improvements




project for a fee not-to-exceed $40,000 plus reimbursable expenses which
may be necessary in such amounts as may be approved by the Executive
Director.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Executive Director is
hereby authorized and directed to undertake such actions and to execute,
upon approval by legal counsel as to form and legality, such documents as
may be necessary and appropriate in order to implement this resolution.

Commissioners voting in the affirmative:

Arthur M. Brazier, Robert B. Donaldson, Cynthia M. Santos,
Michael W. Scott, John H. Stroger, Gerald M. Sullivan — 6

Commissioners voting in the negative:

None

The next item presented to the Board of Commissioners for consideration of
approval was a request to undertake the Renovation/Space Planning Study project for
Room CL-25 and Room 401 located at the Richard J. Daley Center, 50 W. Washington
Street on behalf of the Office of Capital Planning and Policy of Cook County, Illinois.

Commissioner Scott inquired whether this project should have been presented to be

Administrative Committee prior to being placed on the agenda and Commissioner Stroger
responded with a detailed explanation. After discussion and consideration and upon
motion duly made and seconded, the following resolution was adopted.

RESOLUTION NO. 6889

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the Public
Building Commission of Chicago does hereby approve the request to
undertake the Renovation/Space Planning Study project for Room CL-25
and Room 401 of the Richard J. Daley Center on behalf of the County’s
Department of Capital Planning and Policy with funds to be provided by
the County of Cook.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Executive
Director is hereby authorized and directed to undertake any and all actions
and to execute, upon approval by legal counsel as to form and legality,
documents as may be necessary and appropriate in order to implement this
resolution.




Commissioners voting in the affirmative:

Arthur M. Brazier, Robert B. Donaldson, Cynthia M. Santos,
Michael W. Scott, John H. Stroger, Gerald M. Sullivan — 6

Commissioners voting in the negative:

None

There being no further business to come before the meeting, the meeting was

adjourned.

Secretary

APPROVED:

Chairman




YEXHIBIT A"

SHIAAHO IDNVHI
9002 ‘01 Atenuepr — 9NILIIN ANVOL

O9VIIHI 40 NOISSINWOD ONIaTInNg J179nd



Ala.

g00¢/6/1

90 Aenuer[speiienuer jeauspesids GReo0z Aenuer sHRI0 3BUBUMESIEHISIVE

AUVYNNYT ¥0d
SYIAYO FDNVHD
Q3S0d0¥d

$1809 103royd
TYLOL 3HL
i 40 % ¥ SV S¥3QYO
| IONVHD LNIHHND

SYIAHO AONVHD
Q3AQHddY
ATSNOIAIYd
40 LNNONY

S1802
123rodd IvioL

YOLOVYLINOD

YITWNN
LOVHLINOD

76'9.8'L08% %96 L'096'CHZ'9C1S  |L¥'280°60L VS 00°8.8'CES LELS  [00°852°001°E91LS SIVLOL
1 : o ;
: : swayshg ssauisng momM_ M..h%:mm___mhﬂ__
(96217 L 19) L1900 ! 00°0% 00°000°'8%2'8% ajesodion 862 ' '
. BINJUSA JUIOP ebeses
LO'¥69'85Z$ %1 | £E'664'04¥8 00°G61°GOE'YS | BUO Ul 11/ USIBM 8611 HE WNUUSIIIA
_ [ooYyog
00°941'€$ %0 | 00" €25°80ES. 00°000'076'62% niog. 961039 5ZEL Asguawalz uoibupue]
aINJUSA Julor jooyns
GLOrE'0LS %09 Gt +Z8'699'CS 00'+86'9EE L0%. | AemenyBnHon ¥0EgL ybiH efefiA 21N
L €L0'LTS %t | 09'G93'6G2$ 00°6L9'012'348 HEAON G821 | Amusws|g uosiapuy

123roud

9002 ‘01 AYVNNVT

ONILIIW QuVOS 28d ¥Od
SYIAUO IDNVHI A3S0dOUd 10 AMVWNNS
NOISSININOD ONIQTING 21Mand




Anderson Elementary School
January 10, 2006

Anderson Academy

SRR R

Previously Approved Change Orders as
% of Original Construction Contract

Previously
Approved
Change
Orders
1.4%

Original
Const.
Contract
98.6%

Previously Approved Change Orders
as % of Total Project

Previously
Approved
Change
Orders
1%

Other
Project
Costs
99%

Cwner

Directed
13%

Errors and

Omissions
60%

Previously Approved Change Orders

Discovered
Conditions -
27%




Anderson Community Academy
Potential Change Orders
January 10, 2006
TOTAL: $47,073.12

OTHER (100%) SUBTOTAL $47,073.12

Change Order Number: 016
Bulletin Number: 1285R-029

1. Provide material to board and secure, in a manner acceptable to the PBC, both sides of each
window opening in Library 201 and both sides of damaged glass pane| sections of the window
walls in Lobby 200 (two panels at column line C between 10.4 and 11) and in Corridor 219 (one
panel at column line 11R between Kandl).

2. Remove and replace damaged glass panels in Library 201, Lobby 200 {two panels at column
line C between 10.4 and 11) and Corridor 219 (one panel at column line 11R between K and L}in
accordance with the Contract Documents.

Amount $47,073.12




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

CHANGE ORDER
Anderson Community Academy
1/10/2008
Novak Construction
3425 North Drake

Chicago, Minols 80608

CHNG  BULL CONTRACT NUMBER 1285R
ORDR  NUM ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE

$15,795,000.00
NUM APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $259,885.68
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE TO DATE 310,054.885.83
018 1285R-029 Rmmmﬁmdmmmudmhmwdmm.m $47.073.12
mummafhmm&dt&.%ﬂﬂmﬂ.ﬁm&ohm portion of
daductible payment. (Other -insurance Claim

2)Rmu;¢mudummmma.hm-ym1.mbyzoommnm
Ilmcm104w11)m0am219(anmltcnhmIim11Rbomunl(andL)
mmﬂhhconmboumh.

TOTAL CHANGE ADDITION
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER APPROVAL

$47,073.12
$16,101,958.78

hﬂebfomhsuadbyﬂ'nPubﬂcBulldlngcﬂmmlsdm,
Alpaﬂushalapplymequeaalndleahdam




Little Village High School
January 10, 2006

Previously Approved Change Orders as
% of Original Construction Contract

Previously
Approved
Change
Orders
7.4%

Original
Const.
Contract
92.6%

Previously Approved Change Orders as
% of Total Project

Previously
Approved
Change
Orders
6%

Other
Project
Costs
94%

Previously Approved Change Orc_lers

Other
10%

Discovered
Conditions
56%




Little Village High School
Potential Change Orders
January 10, 2006
TOTAL: $10,346.75

DISCOVERED CONDITIONS (-172%) SUBTOTAL ($17,794.66)

Change Order Number: 022
Bulletin Number: 1304-071

Reduce the area of planted Parkway along 31" Street and Kostner detailed in
revised drawings.

Amount: ($1 7,794.66)

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS (274%) SUBTOTAL $28,373.00

Change Order Number: 022
Bulletin Number: 1304-083

Provide transfer grilles & ventilated soffit revels at cone in order to allow

tempered air to circulate within enclosed pipe spaces along the exterior wall,
- Omission

Amount: $5,327.68

Change Order Number: 022
Bulletin Number: 1304-097

Provide a fuli height terrazzo base in the cone in lieu of a four-inch base.
- Omission

Amount; $4,510.78

Change Order Number: 022
Bulletin Number: 1304-130

Provide hose bib with vacuum breaker in Pool Equipment Room D110. Provide
two signs at pool emergency telephone. - Omission
Amount: $529.44

Change Order Number: 022
Builetin Number: 1304-132

Provide hardwired electrical connections for four refrigerators in the kitchen
serving area. - Omission
Amount: $1,836.43

Change Order Number: 022
Bulletin Number: 1304-149

Provide 3/8 bent plate at roof level along Line H. 1 between 14 and 15.9 in liey
of a 14" plate. - Omission

Amount: $290.98

Change Order Number: 022
Bulletin Number: 1304-158

Clean and field paint steel lintels at loading dock, art classroom windows and



cafeteria clerestories as detailed in Proceed Order #24. Lintels were specified
to be gaivanized, lintels fabricated by pre-purchased steel provider were not
galvanized. - Error

Amount: $15,877.69

OWNER DIRECTED (12%) SUBTOTAL $1,252.25

. Chan'ge Order Number: 022
Bulletin Number: 1304-161

Provide electrical rough-ins to accommodate future surface mounted hand
dryers in the following student washrooms: D156, D127, B1 82, B127, A167,
A186, A120, A106, D224, D210, B230, B205, A223, A224, A214 and A215.

Amount: $1,252.25

OTHER (-14%) SUBTOTAL ($1,483.84)

¢ Change Order Number: 022
Bulletin Number: 1304-072

Delete the masonry wall between line 14.5 and 14.9 and lines J and H.7 above
Elevation +35’ and provide steel angle connections from this wail to the elevator
backwall below Elevation +35'.

Amount: ($1,483.84)




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
CHANGE ORDER
New Construction, Littie Village High School
1/10/2008

McHugh/Riteway, Joint Venture

1737 8. Michigan Avenue
Chicago, IL 60618

CHNG  BULL CONTRACT NUMBER 1304

ORDR  NUM ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $49,750,000.00

NUM APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $3,669,824.48
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE TO DATE $53,41 9,824.48

022 1304-071 Reduce the areg of plantad parkway along 31st Street and Kostnar detalled in reviseg drawings, (317.794.66)
-{Discovered Conditions)

022 1304-072 Delets the masonry wall between line 14.5 and 14.9 and lines J and H.7 above Elevation +35' ($1,483.84)
mm«)wmamwummmmwmmubammemum
+35.(Other) -

022 1304-083 Pmmm&mummmmhmhaimmwahb $5,327.68
circulate within enclossd Pipe spaces along the mm.(E&O—Omlsslm) -

022 1304-097 valdeaﬁllhddnhﬂmobmlnhmhﬂauofa four-inch baso.(E&O-Omi!sbn)- $4,510.78

022 1304-130 Provide hose bib with vacuum breakerlnPoolEqulpnuntRoomD11o.vaidotwoslmaat $529.44
pool emergency lalephom.(E&O-Omlulcn) -

022 1304-132 Pmmmmmmmhmmwm $1,836.43
area.(E&0-Omission) - .

022 1304-149 Pm\ddoal&:benlmai)natroofhvelalongUne H.1 between 14 and 15.9 in lieu of a 4/4* $290.98
plats. (E& -

022 1304-158 Cleanandﬁddpahtsbd lhtelsatloa:llng dodt.artdmwnﬂndmandﬂfehm $15,877.69

dwesmasdahﬂedianceedOrder#m. Unhhmspedﬂedbbauahranlzad.ﬂnlals
fammdbymsbum“mamtm.ﬁa ) -

022 1304-161  Provide electrical rough-ins to Accommodate future surface mounted hand dryers in the $1,252.25
following student washrmooms: D156, D127, 8182, B127, A167, A168, A120, A108, D224, D210,
B230, B205, A223, A224, A214 and A215, . {Owner Diracted)

TOTAL CHANGE ADDITION $10,348.75

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER APPROVAL $53,430,171.23

All interested parties are hereby notified that the Change Order listed above shall apply to Contract No. 1304

heretofore issued by the Public Building Commission.
All parties shall apply the change as indicated above,
Resolution Number
Changes as specified above authorized for the Public Building Commission of Chicago by:

Reviewad By Executive Director
Page 1of 1



Tarkington Elementary School
January 10, 2006

Previously Approved Change Orders Previously Approved Change Orders
as % of Original Construction Contract as % of Total Project
Previously Previously
Approved Approved
Change " Change

Orders Orders
1.4% 1%

Original Other
Const. : Project
Contract Costs

98.6% 09%,

Previously Approved Chénge Orders

Other
13%

Discovered
Conditions
30%

Errors and




Tarkington Elementary School
Potential Change Orders
January 10, 2006
TOTAL: $3,176.00

DISCOVERED CONDITIONS (176%) SUBTOTAL $5,590.00

* Change Order Number: 011
Bulletin Number: 1325-022

Provide labor, materials and installation for adding collars on 3 manholes to align with finished grade,

Amount: $5,172.00
¢ Change Order Number: 011
Bulletin Number: 1325-079

Provide labor, material to reduce gas pressure from 2ibs to 1lb.

Amount: $418.00

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS (625%) SUBTOTAL $19,873.00

e Change Order Number: 011
Bulfletin Number: 1325-041

Provide labor, materials and installation for elevator pit iadder. - Omission

Amount: $3,088.00
¢ Change Order Number: 011
Bulletin Number: 1325-049

Add wall framing at East elevation. - Omission
Amount: $3,400.00

¢ Change Order Number: 011
Bulletin Number: 1325-089

Provide labor, material and installation for praviding soffits in Corridors 242 and 332. - Omission

Amount: $2,704.00

» Change Order Number: 011
Bulletin Number: 1325-090

Provide labor, material and instaliation for a Thermal Break Wall at the West Entry and lobby
100B. - Omission

Amount: $3,870.00

s Change Order Number: 011
Builetin Number: 1325-094

Provide labor, materials and installation for providing an aluminum sill cover below the window wall at
Corridor 308. - Omission

Amount: $1,356.00




* Change Order Number: 011
Bulletin Number: 1325-095

Provide labor for reinstalling a desktop in room 128. - Error

Amount: $1,013.00

* Change Order Number: 011

OWNER DIRECTED (-892%)

Bulletin Number: 1325-103
Provide labor, material and installation power for the AHU light switches. — Omission

Amount: $4,442.00

SUBTOTAL ($28,345.00)

CODE COMPLIANCE (191%)

Change Order Number: 011
Bulietin Number: 1325-084

Provide labor, materials and installation for adding 4 voice,

data and power outlets on south wall of
computer Room 333. Additionai outlets were requested by

the owner at Room 333.

: Amount: $1,497.00
Change Order Number: 011
Bulletin Number: 1325-086

Provide a credit for reducing the width of the sidewalk along 71% street.

Amount: ($29,842.00)

SUBTOTAL $6,058.00

Change Order Number: 011
Bulletin Number: 1325-096

Provide labor, material and i

nstallation for installing Soap and Tissue Paper Dispensers in
Kindergarten Rooms.

Amount: $1,283.00

Change Order Number: 011
Bulletin Number: 1325-098

Provide labor, material and installation for providing Board of Inspection walk-through requests.

_ Amount: $4,386.00
Change Order Number: 011
Bulletin Number: 1325-009

Provide labor, material and installation for removing the Electrical Room Door 162A, grinding the door
bucks smooth and repainting.

Amount: $389.00




S

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
CHANGE ORDER
New Construction of Tarkington Elementary Schoof
1/10/2008

George Sollitt Construction Company

790 North Central Avenue
Wood Dale, llincis 60191

CHNG  BuLL CONTRACT NUMBER 1328

ORDR  NuM ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $22.590.000.00
NUM APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS 5308.573.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE TO DATE 322,893.573.00
011 1325-022 vaidalabon mahrlabmdlnshllaﬂon for adding collars on 3 manholes to align with finished $5,172.00
grade.(Discover Conditions) -
011 1325-041 Provide iabor, materials and installation for eievaior pit laddsr.(E&O-OnﬂssIon) - $3.088.00
011 1325049  Add wail framing at Eagt etevauon.(E&O-Omlwon) - $3,400.00
011 1325-079 Providghborandmabrhlbmducagaspmmﬂunm to 1Ib.{Discovered Conditions) - $418.00
o1 1325084  Provide labor, materials ang instaliation for adding 4 voice,data and power outlets on south wall $1.497.00
wmmwmm.mmmmnqmubymemmnmm. (Owner
Directed) - (Owner Directad)
011 1325-086 m:mummmammmnm&m-(mmmum ($25,842.00)
011 1325-088 Provide labor, material and Instailation for sofftts in Comidors 242 ang $2,704.00
332.(E&0-Omisshn;) - Providing
o011 1325-090 Provide labor, Mmaterial and installation for g Thermaj Break Wall at the West Entry,and $3,870.00
1008 (E&O-Ormsalon) - ' lotty
011 1325-004 Provide labor, Mmaterials and installation forpmvidlnganalwninumstHcoverbebwmewindow $1,356.00
wall at Corridor 308-(5&0-0“1&3&0") -
011 1325-085 vaidelaborformhshlungadeskhplnmn 128.(E&0-Enror) - $1,013.00
o1 1325-098 Provide labor, matarial and instaltation for installing and Tissus Paper Dispensers in $1,283.00
Kindergarten Rooms. (Cods Compliancs) - Soee
011 1325-098 valdohbor, mablialandlnmallaﬂonfor Bouuoﬁ‘!ealmmspecﬁonmtk $4,388.00
requests.(Code Compliance) - Providra hrough
o111 1325-099 Provmlabor.mahrfaﬂandlmhllaﬂonfor IhaElemeoomeWZA.gﬂnd $389.00
mmmmmmung(codmﬂ::my e
011 1325-103 Provide labor, material and installation power for the ARy light Mld:u.(E&O-Omissian) - $4.442.00
TOTAL CHANGE ADDITION $3,176.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER APPROVAL 322.901.749.00

heretofore issyed by the Public Building Commission,
All parties shalj apply the change as Indicated above,
Resslution Number
Changes as specified above authorized for the Public Building Commission of Chicago by;

Reviewed By




Millennium Park Garage
January 10, 2006

Previously Approved Change Orders Previously Approved Change Orders as
as % of Original Construction Contract : % of Total Project
Previously Previously
Approved ' Approved
Change Change
Orders Orders
1.1% 1.1%
Qriginal
Const. Other
Contract Project

98.9% Costs
. 98.9%

Previously Approved Change
Orders -

Other
12%

Discovered
Conditions
25%

Errors and




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
CHANGE ORDER
CS62 - Millennium Park - Parking Garage
1/10/2008

Walsh/ll In One, Joint Venture
929 West Adams Street
Chicago, lilinols 60607
CHNG BuULL CONTRACT NUMBER 1199
ORDR NuM ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $43,158,878.00
NUM APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $470,799.33

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE TO DATE $43,629,677.33
017 T188-112  Part of the seitiement wity Construction, Reversal of previousiy issuad change order for 004,01

mummmmm(mmmmm-(mm 258,

TOTAL CHANGE ADDITION $258,694.01
ADJUSTED conmc:rpmcemmnom. $43,888,371.34

Page 1 of 1




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
CHANGE ORDER
FFE-Engine # 63
| 1/110/2008
, Corporate Business Systems
CHNG  BUL  contRaCT NUMBER 4294 |
ORDR  NUM ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE ' $253,173.27
NUM APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $(1,666.38)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE TO DATE . $251,506.39
003  1288.008 wuummammmmmmummnsmmm(cm- ($11,412.98)
TOTAL CHANGE ADDITION ($11,412.98)
Amumocommpmzmmow. $240,093.93




"EXHIBIT B"

S3AOVIVA a3lvaindn

9002 ‘0} Atenuer ~ 9NILITIN AYYOL

OOVIIHO 40 NOISSININOD DNIaing o11gand




Sa0ZezTL

9.°008'G99'8L ¢ [(c8'ges’sl) §

Y101
s1opjing (IMS |
Z Ezw hw_m%%mﬂmm 9. 719619 $ [(oL518°e%) UORONLSUOD) JyoEy uoReaoUay eba|j0D UBWNIL| NOLEL
L pejepinbry | 00°98L°9¥0'8F  $ [(60°€20'69) UoRoNSUCD [ijfog ebioen) jooyss Aiejudwie|3 uoiBunig Snal 506t
X FoNd
ON | sinawwos 1OVHINOD S3OviNva HOLOVHINOD ‘ 193roud "4INOD
39vd aaLSNraY a3alvainor

80/0L/1
SIOVINVQ GILVAINDIT YO ANVYIWNNS “TYIRIFWNN
OOVOIHI 40 NOISSINWOD ONIGTINg dI1and




Liquidated Damages

1/10/2006
Contractor George Sollitt Construction -1Pacific Construction
Project "Duke" Ellington Elementary School ITruman College Renovation
Contract 1305 - ]1310R
1% of contract value:
Req'd| Achieved Amount ] Req'd | Achieved Amount
% % Assessed 1 % % Assessed

WBE 5 5.24 0.00 | 5 11.36 0.00
MBE 25 50.27 0.00 | 25 26.24 0.00

% of total worker hours: 1% of total worker hours:
City Residency 50 55 0.00 50 28] $ 6,815.76
Comm.Hiring _ 5 43 9,023.09 | 0 0 0.00

% of worker type hours: | % of worker type hours:

Goal | Achieved Amount [} Goal | Achieved Amount

% % Assessed [l % % Assessed

Minority: o ‘
Journeymen 45 46 0.00 = 0 25 0.00
Apprentice 50 57 0.00 } 0 30 0.00
Laborer 50 74 0.00 0 77 0.00
Female: o
Journeymen 0 1 0.00 |- 0 4 0.00
Apprentice 5 10 0.00 |- 0 0 0.00
Laborer 5 7 0.00 0 0 0.00
Total assessed: $ 9,023.09 | $ 6,815.76
Adjusted contract amt.: $18,046,186.00 [ $ 619614.76




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

CHANGE ORDER
New Construction "Duke” Ellington Elementary School
1/10/2006

George Sollitt Construction Company
790 North Central Avenue
Wood Dale, illinois 60191
CHNG BULL CONTRACT NUMBER 1305
ORDR  NUM ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $18,333,000.00
NUM APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS $(286,814.00)

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE TC DATE $18,046,186.00
023 1305-105 Failure to meet economic oppertunity goas. - ($9,023.09)

TOTAL CHANGE ADDITION ($9,023.09)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER APPROVAL $18,037,162.91

All interested parties are hereby notified that the Change Order listed above shall apply to Contract No. 1305

heretofore issued by the Public Building Commission.

All parties shall apply the change as indicated above,
Resolution Number

Changes as specified above authorized for the Public Building Commission of Chicago by:

Reviewed By Executive Director

Page 1 of 1



AL AR e s e

.
-t

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

CHANGE ORDER
33 W. Monroe Suite 2100

Truman Renovation
111072008
Chicago, iilinols 60603

CHNG BULL CONTRACT NUMBER 1310R

Pacific Construction Services

ORDR  NUM ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE $610,975.00
NUM APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS : $8,639.76
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE TO DATE $619,614.7¢
003 1310R-023  Faiiure to meet economic opportunity goals for the Truman College interior Rencvation project. ($6,815.78)
{Credi) -
TOTAL CHANGE ADDITION ($6,815.76)
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER APPROVAL $612,799.00

All interesied parties are hersby notified that the Change Order listed above shall apply to Contract No, 1310R .

heretofore issued by the Public Building Commission.

All parties shall apply the change as indicated above,
Resolution Number

Changes as specified above authorized for the Public Building Commissidn of Chicago by:

Reviewed By Executive Dirsctor

Page 1 of 1




YEXHIBIT C"

06'864° /¢

SOJBIN0SSY @ JEaqiuIR) MOUIB)

X 11X

X

BAIYS "D

Bupse | |log

sjuewILo?)

00004

apnysu} Aleulny suINqUSEAA

X 11X

X

J018pIH ™

seoiAles bulae)

Luapleg) a)iyas eupg
8b8)|00 Bury] Apauusy; MeN

[ejoL$

F

pId X3IVIA

Nd

Wd paubissy

a21A198

900z Aenuer
piemy §o 991}0N

awep joaloig




YEXHIBIT D"

%0

00'008°222%

laquinu pasiAey ,

00'00E'GLE

00°005'212$

82°09'611'95%

Lol

pue sfumelp aledaid o} saues [BUORIPPE SIUSSAIdD! JUSLIPUSWE SIL |

uLIB} 5,J10Ig g OXUBIEMO) JO UOISUSIXS aU] SjUesalda. JUBIpUaLWE ay |

(y€9'ce$ Jo JuUNoWe 8u} Ul ZOL# UNRING) ZZ# JapIQ) dbueyD
puB (G/0°ZL$ JOIUNOWE SU) U LOLA URSHNg) L2# JopaQ sBueys pascidde

‘Junowe Jusiwpuawe pasodosd [euibuo sy yey
Bunuasaides junowe juswwiepmes paieohau pasibe Aemnw e sjussaidal 008'eLS
341 '009'0e$ SEM SEDIAIBS [eUDIIPPE 959U 10} 8e) pasodoud reulBuo zuep

‘S80I Bunsucd [esuyoe) 10} Hgd
3 Y JusLuseibie tejseul sIZUBYY "T'1 4O Hed BUE UO YI0M [RUDIIPPE JO $1500

a3l Jaaoa 0) spuny ejusweddns jeuonippe sjussaidal Juswpuswe pasodoid oy 0L9-Sd
‘Josloud auy uo sispio sBueyd pue saaoeIp pley jo Junowe able| pajediogueun|  zuBR I |jooyos ybiH
ue sjenobau pue eeBisaaul 0) pannbas siem SSDAISS [SUOJIPPE StZuUey I T abe|iaemn | 1
JUBYNSUCD

BIqr]
. —_— ; N et At “Aesq oiang oBeos eus Aq peysanbal se 'anuany sufoH 809-Sd youeig
%ge 002390018 ~S26'8L$ 007259°0918 EFIERL6YVE UHON 9L ¥e pajeac] uapieb o vogonsuoo pue Buideospue| Joy suoneoyoeds SBIRII0SSY SIS | IBd JONIIAM

- umopjang

195 Sd
. . . : woj £Z
- 00°000'008% - 00°000'00€% - 2002 ‘1 AInr 03 SO0Z ‘L AN oy JuswzaiBe wusy Buldxe Jeut Jo Uosuspxe
Jeak om e Ajuo ‘oay ey} Ul BSERIDU| OU SjUasEIdal JUBLIpUSWE By, JusliamBe] 8 OMUBIEMOY  1OMIS|Q A0|0d
03

AISnoiABId UT PRISA0D SEM SUBHIPLIOD UMOUNURN S63U] JO %ICHM LONEIDALLS) By |, §29 Sd 100405
. gt [ - 1S ron® $8]2|0088Y AlgjuaLua|g
%ye 00°062'129% 00°000' 00°06L°019% SYBL1I80°0LS oo oo ol
“SUCHINJSGO SJSUSU0D PUNCIBISPUN PaIsAgIsIp JO SpIek SIgND vz Ajsiewuosdde TaARINN ABuliS
PUE [10S S|GE)NSUN uMOUNUN Ajsnoinaid JO SUOY p| ojeipowss pue sacwey]  1oPROIUSS &g
0} Jo} peainbal - uom Jo 8doas JBUIBLI ISl PUCAS] - SBOIAISS [BUOISSE0Id
JEUCNIPPE 0} SBM JusWPUBWE Si A pewasaidal suom Bunnsuos ey | z
HOV

[ UGSIRIEUSS
J031s03 uaung aay JuewpLBNY W
9! Q% B SP 3D Uau stapl
__“_.“m:n.:aEcq . "_uuwwhwﬁc. pasodald 9ad jualing abueys uom,o.aunm Buipngou) JUdWpudWY pasodold 8y} Joj uosedy " Juepnsuon efoid m.
pasodoid auy Buipmpou 4 jo unoury Saugnsuey UO|JORIISUOT JO 1507 JuBlng m
ey Bujpnjau 294 suBlnsuon El
994 S JUBHNSUOT)
900Z/LZ PASING
$002 '62 Joqueseq
esjwwo) suoperadp eApensIuwIpY
ey} 0}
yodey Juswpuewny pesodosd

08es1y) jo uoissILWOY BuIp)ing dNIang




	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 5
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 6
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 7
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 8
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 9
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 10
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 11
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 12
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 13
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 14
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 15
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 16
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 17
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 18
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 19
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 20
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 21
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 22
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 23
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 24
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 25
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 26
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 27
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 28
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 29
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 30
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 31
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 32
	MAI_PBC_CR_2006FEBRUARYBOARDMEETING_20060214 33

